## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator McMath to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 234 by Senator McMath

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

9

10

11 12

13

14 15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

2 On page 1, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

- "B. Each city, parish, or other local public school board shall develop an educational plan and supporting budget to provide expanded academic support to students identified pursuant to Subsection A of this Section using federal funds provided for educational relief due to the COVID-19 pandemic. Such plan shall be submitted to the state Department of Education not later than September 30, 2021 for review and approval.
  - (1) Educational plans shall adhere to state board rules and regulations pertaining to pupil progression and individual academic improvement plans.
  - (2) Supporting budgets shall adhere to all applicable federal and state regulations, including but not limited to those enacted pursuant to the federal Education and Secondary Education School Emergency Relief Fund.
  - C. The department shall review each plan submitted for compliance with applicable federal and state regulations, including state board regulations pursuant to pupil progression and individual academic improvement plans. The department shall provide feedback to the local board if necessary to bring the plan into compliance with applicable regulations.
  - D. If, following timelines set forth by the department, a city, parish, or other local public school board fails to submit a revised plan that complies with applicable regulations, the department shall reject such plan and shall require the board to adhere to the requirements set forth in Subsection E of this Section."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 25 On page 1, line 14, change "**B**." to "**E**."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 16, change "Subsection C" to "Subsections F through H"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 29 On page 2, line 3, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>F.</u>"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 31 On page 2, line 17, change "<u>three</u>" to "<u>twelve</u>"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 33 On page 2, line 27, change "**D.**" to "**G.**"
- 34 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 35 On page 3, line 12, change "<u>E</u>." to "<u>H</u>."
- 36 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 37 On page 3, line 19, change "**F.**" to "**I**."

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 2 On page 4, line 1, change "<u>G.</u>" to "<u>J.</u>"